## **KASS CIRCLE**

## **COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY**

## **HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA**

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2024-\_\_\_\_

**WHEREAS**, the Hernando County Board of Commissioners adopted the Hernando County Budget for the Fiscal Year 2025 at a public hearing conducted pursuant to Section 200.065, Florida Statutes held on September 24, 2024; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Hernando County Budget for the Fiscal Year 2025 contains the budget of the Kass Circle Community Redevelopment Agency as required pursuant to Section 189.016, Florida Statutes.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE KASS CIRCLE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** The Kass Circle Community Redevelopment Agency Budget for the Fiscal Year 2025 is hereby adopted, as summarily depicted on **EXHIBIT A**, and **EXHIBIT B**, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and also being part of Hernando County Budget for the Fiscal Year 2025, as filed with the Clerk of Circuit Court, and adopted at a public hearing conducted pursuant to Section 200.065, Florida Statutes held on September 24, 2024.

ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 17th DAY OF DECEMBER 2024.

	COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA
Attest:	By:
DOUGLAS A. CHORVAT, JR.	BRIAN HAWKINS
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER	CHAIRMAN
Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency	
By: Melissa Tartaglia	
County Attorney's Office	